• A high-level description of modelling assumptions, including assumptions on the maturity of flexible savings (under interest rate
risk policy);

 • An explanation of significant variations in IRRBB measures since previous disclosures (under interest rate risk measurement).

 • The nature of the interest rate risk and the key assumptions (including assumptions regarding loan prepayments and behaviour of
non-maturity deposits) in accordance with CRR Article 448 (a) are detailed under section D. Risks sub-sections ‘Interest rate risk policy’
and ‘Interest rate risk measurement’ of the financial statements in the Annual Report.

LEASEPLAN  |  PILLAR 3 REPORT 2021  |  PROOF 6  |  23 MARCH 2022

LeasePlan
68

Pillar 3 Report 2021

12 Other disclosures continued

The below two tables summarise (i) the impact of a 200-basis points interest rate shock on the Group’s earnings at risk and equity
at risk; and (ii) the impact of a gradual movement in interest rates on the Group’s Economic Value of Equity, broken down by currency.
For further details please refer to section D. Risks sub-section ‘Interest rate risk measurement’ of the financial statements in the
Annual Report.

As at 31 December 2021,
in millions of euros

Earnings at risk

EUR GBP TRY USD AUD Other Total

Effect within 1 year

-200bps 11.3 1.3 0.1 -0.3 0.0 1.6 14.0

+200bps -11.4 -1.3 -0.1 0.3 0.0 -1.6 -14.1

Effect within 2 year

-200bps 35.3 5.2 2.8 -4.9 0.0 6.1 44.6

+200bps -35.8 -5.3 -7.2 5.3 0.0 -6.1 -49.0

As at 31 December 2020,
in millions of euros

Earnings at risk

EUR GBP TRY USD AUD Other Total

Effect within 1 year

-200bps 6.9 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.2 1.3 9.4

+200bps -6.9 -0.5 -0.3 -0.1 -0.2 -1.3 -9.4

Effect within 2 year

-200bps 25.6 2.2 0.0 1.0 1.1 3.6 33.5

+200bps -25.9 -2.2 0.0 -1.0 -1.1 -3.5 -33.7

Table 49: Gradual shock on the yield curve

As at 31 December 2021,
in millions of euros

Equity at risk

EUR GBP TRY USD AUD Other Total

-200bps 93.1 22.6 2.9 6.5 0.0 19.4 144.5

+200bps -85.0 -20.7 -2.7 -6.3 0.0 -18.0 -132.7

As at 31 December 2020,
in millions of euros

Equity at risk

EUR GBP TRY USD AUD Other Total

-200bps 120.0 29.4 -1.0 3.5 17.9 22.4 192.1

+200bps -110.3 -26.8 1.0 -3.6 -16.5 -20.7 -177.0

Table 50: Impact of gradual movements in interest rates on Economic Value of Equity

The following table provides information relating to interest rate risks of non-trading book activities.

Supervisory shock scenarios
as at 31 December 2021,
in millions of euros

Changes of the economic
value of equity

Changes of the
net interest income

Current period Last period Current period Last period

1 Parallel up –132.7 –177 14 9.4

2 Parallel down 144.5 192.1 –14.1 –9.4

3 Steepener –86.7 –117.3

4 Flattener 93.3 125.7

5 Short rates up –50.1 –77.1

6 Short rates down 51.6 79.8

Table 51: EU IRRBB1 – Interest rate risks of non-trading book activities